Low Rho 2920SLG Series
Surface Mount
Resettable PPTC Devices
Specifications are subject to change without notice
Revision 2020
Features/特征

 RoHS compliant, lead-free and halogen-free
 Compatible with high temperature solders
Applications/应用 Part Number System/产品编号
 USB peripherals including new USB3.0/2.0 ports
 Plug and play protection for motherboards
 Power tools
 Battery and port protection for smart phones
 Game console port protection
 Set-top-boxes
 Tablets, notebooks, laptops and desktops
 Rechargeable battery packs
 Digital cameras
 Appliances and white goods
 Consumer electronics
Electrical Characteristics (25℃)/电性参数
Part Number
I hold
(A)
I trip
(A)
V max
(Vdc)
I max
(A)
P d
typ.
(W)
Time to Trip (Max.) Resistance
Current
(A)
Time
(Sec)
R min
(Ω)
R 1max
(Ω)
2920L400SL6GRG 4.00 8.00 6 50 1.5 20.0 5.00 0.001 0.014
2920L400SL16GRG 4.00 8.00 16 50 1.5 20.0 5.00 0.001 0.014
2920L400SL24GRG 4.00 8.00 24 50 1.5 20.0 5.00 0.001 0.014
2920L450SL6GRG 4.50 9.00 6 50 1.5 22.5 5.00 0.001 0.013
2920 L 500 SL 6 G R G
Tape & Reel/卷盘包装
Quantity Code/包装数量
G=1500
Special Voltage Rating/最大电压
Low Rho PTC Series/低内阻系列
Holding Current Rating/保持电流
LUTE/陆特品牌
Dimension Code/尺寸：
7555 mm / 2920 inch
Low Rho 2920SLG Series Surface Mount Device
Specifications are subject to change without notice
Revision 2020
Part Number
I hold
(A)
I trip
(A)
V max
(Vdc)
I max
(A)
P d
typ.
(W)
Time to Trip (Max.) Resistance
Current
(A)
Time
(Sec)
R min
(Ω)
R 1max
(Ω)
2920L450SL16GRG 4.50 9.00 16 50 1.5 22.5 5.00 0.001 0.013
2920L450SL24GRG 4.50 9.00 24 50 1.5 22.5 5.00 0.001 0.013
2920L500SL6GRG 5.00 10.00 6 50 1.5 25.0 5.00 0.001 0.012
2920L500SL16GRG 5.00 10.00 16 50 1.5 25.0 5.00 0.001 0.012
2920L500SL24GRG 5.00 10.00 24 50 1.5 25.0 5.00 0.001 0.012
2920L550SL6GRG 5.50 11.00 6 50 1.5 27.5 5.00 0.001 0.011
2920L550SL16GRG 5.50 11.00 16 50 1.5 27.5 5.00 0.001 0.011
2920L550SL24GRG 5.50 11.00 24 50 1.5 27.5 5.00 0.001 0.011
2920L600SL6GRG 6.00 12.00 6 50 1.5 30.0 5.00 0.001 0.010
2920L600SL16GRG 6.00 12.00 16 50 1.5 30.0 5.00 0.001 0.010
2920L600SL24GRG 6.00 12.00 24 50 1.5 30.0 5.00 0.001 0.010
2920L650SL6GRG 6.50 13.00 6 50 1.5 32.5 5.00 0.001 0.009
2920L650SL16GRG 6.50 13.00 16 50 1.5 32.5 5.00 0.001 0.009
2920L650SL24GRG 6.50 13.00 24 50 1.5 32.5 5.00 0.001 0.009
2920L700SL6GRG 7.00 14.00 6 50 1.5 35.0 5.00 0.001 0.008
2920L700SL16GRG 7.00 14.00 16 50 1.5 35.0 5.00 0.001 0.008
2920L700SL24GRG 7.00 14.00 24 50 1.5 35.0 5.00 0.001 0.008
2920L800SL24GRG 8.00 16.00 24 50 2.0 45.0 5.00 0.0006 0.008
2920L900SL24GRG 9.00 18.00 24 50 2.0 50.0 5.00 0.0005 0.007
2920L1000SL21GRG 10.00 20.00 21 50 2.0 50.0 5.00 0.001 0.005
2920L1000SL24GRG 10.00 20.00 24 60 2.0 55.0 5.00 0.0004 0.0065
2920L1100SL21GRG 11.00 22.00 21 50 2.0 55.0 5.00 0.001 0.004
2920L1200SL21GRG 12.00 24.00 21 50 2.0 60.0 5.00 0.001 0.003
2920L1200SL24GRG 12.00 24.00 24 60 2.0 60.0 5.00 0.0003 0.005
2920L1400SL16GRG 14.00 28.00 16 70 2.0 70.0 5.00 0.0005 0.0025
2920L1400SL24GRG 14.00 28.00 24 70 2.0 70.0 5.00 0.0005 0.0025
I hold = Hold current: maximum current device will pass without tripping in 25℃ still air. 保持电流=在 25℃静止空气环境中,元件不动作的最大电流。
I trip = Trip current: minimum current at which the device will trip in 25℃ still air. 动作电流=在 25℃静止空气环境中,元件的最小动作电流.。
V max = Maximum voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current (I max). 最大电压=元件在额定电流下能承受的最大电压。
I max = Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage (V max). 最大电流=元件在额定电压下能承受的最大电流.。

Vibration 抗震性 MIL-STD-202,Method 201 No change
Ambient operating conditions : - 40 °C to +85 °C 工作环境温度
Maximum surface temperature of the device in the tripped state is 125℃. 保护状态下的元件表面最高温度为 125°C
Temperature Derating/不同环境温度下的 I hold值
Part Number Quantity
A B C D E
Min Max Min Max Min Max Min Min
2920L1100SL21GRG 1500 -- 7.98 -- 5.44 -- 1.4 0.30 0.20
2920L1200SL21GRG 1500 -- 7.98 -- 5.44 -- 1.4 0.30 0.20
2920L1200SL24GRG 1500 -- 7.98 -- 5.44 -- 1.4 0.30 0.20
2920L1400SL16GRG 1500 -- 7.98 -- 5.44 -- 1.4 0.30 0.20
2920L1400SL24GRG 1500 -- 7.98 -- 5.44 -- 1.4 0.30 0.20
Part Number
Ambient operating temperature hold current (I hold)
-40℃ -20℃ 0℃ 25℃ 40℃ 50℃ 60℃ 70℃ 85℃
2920L400SL 6.35 5.63 4.86 4.00 3.55 3.00 2.90 2.50 1.95
2920L450SL 6.90 6.10 5.47 4.50 3.95 3.53 3.20 2.80 2.05
2920L500SL 8.09 7.14 6.19 5.00 4.28 3.81 3.33 2.86 2.14
2920L550SL 8.90 7.86 6.81 5.50 4.71 4.19 3.67 3.14 2.36
2920L600SL 9.71 8.57 7.43 6.00 5.14 4.57 4.00 3.43 2.57
2920L650SL 10.52 9.28 8.05 6.50 5.57 4.95 4.33 3.72 2.78
2920L700SL 11.32 9.96 8.70 7.00 6.00 5.30 5.00 4.20 3.00
2920L800SL 12.80 11.10 9.40 8.00 7.50 6.00 5.50 5.10 4.20
2920L900SL 13.50 12.16 10.63 9.00 9.14 7.75 6.28 6.90 5.80
2920L1000SL 14.00 12.83 11.47 10.00 8.97 8.33 7.70 7.07 6.10
2920L1100SL 15.40 14.12 12.61 11.00 9.86 9.17 8.47 7.77 6.71
2920L1200SL 16.80 15.40 13.76 12.00 10.76 10.00 9.24 8.48 7.32
2920L1400SL 18.80 17.40 15.76 14.00 12.76 12.00 11.24 10.48 9.32
Low Rho 2920SLG Series Surface Mount Device
Specifications are subject to change without notice